HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 677 by Representative Jordan

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 4, insert "to provide for effectiveness;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 19, after "plans," and before "short-term" delete "and"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 20, after "<u>months</u>" and before the period "." insert a comma "." and "<u>and</u> 7 plans that do not provide prescription drug coverage"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, change " \underline{B} ." to " \underline{B} .(1)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 5, after "<u>formulary</u>" and before "<u>if</u>" insert "<u>as prescribed in Subsection C of</u>
 <u>this Section</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, line 6, change "<u>twenty-five</u>" to "<u>seventy-five</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 16 On page 2, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:
- "(2) On January first of each year, the limit on the amount that an insured is
 required to pay for a thirty-day supply of a covered prescription of insulin as
 provided for in this Subsection shall increase by a percentage equal to the percentage
 change from the preceding year in the prescription drug component of the Consumer
 Price Index of the United States Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 9, after "<u>formulary</u>" and before the period "." insert "<u>that complies with the</u>
 <u>provisions of this Section</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 26 On page 2, after line 9, add the following:
- 27 "Section 2. This Act shall apply to any new health coverage plan issued on and after
- January 1, 2023. Any health coverage plan in effect prior to January 1, 2023, shall convert
 to conform to the provisions of this Act on or before the renewal date, but no later than
- 30 January 1, 2024."